Other non-current liabilities  42,347 67,101
  12,742,421 12,348,689
Total liabilities  14,869,862 14,057,197

Net assets  4,291,639 4,199,026

Equity attributable to owners of the Company
Share capital 16 1,157,791 1,157,791
Retained earnings

3,230,745 3,037,898

Statutory reserves

262 63
Share-based compensation reserves

3,983 1,931

Hedging reserves 18 (101,142) 1,343
Total equity

4,291,639 4,199,026

Total equity and liabilities  19,161,501 18,256,223

The accompanying accounting policies and explanatory notes form an integral part of the financial statements.

BOC AVIATION LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES

INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
For the period from 1 January 2019 to 30 June 2019

A6

  Attributable to owners of the Company

Note
Share
capital

US$'000

Retained
earnings
US$'000

Statutory
reserves*
US$'000

Share-based
compensation

reserves
US$'000

Hedging
reserves
US$'000

Total
equity

US$'000
Unaudited 2019
Balance at 1 January 2019, as
previously reported/restated

1,157,791 3,037,898 63 1,931 1,343 4,199,026

Profit for the period  – 321,091 – – – 321,091
Transfers to statutory reserves  – (199) 199 – – –
Other comprehensive income
for the period, net of tax

18 – – – – (102,485) (102,485)

Total comprehensive income
for the period

– 320,892 199 – (102,485) 218,606

Transactions with owners of
the Company:

Dividends 27 – (128,045) – – – (128,045)
Share-based compensation   – – – 2,052 – 2,052
Balance at 30 June 2019  1,157,791 3,230,745 262 3,983 (101,142) 4,291,639

Unaudited 2018
Balance at 1 January 2018  1,157,791 2,639,874 9 – 21,083 3,818,757
Profit for the period  – 297,020 – – – 297,020
Transfers to statutory reserves  – (55) 55 – – –
Other comprehensive income
for the period, net of tax

– – – – 5,194 5,194

Total comprehensive income
for the period

– 296,965 55 – 5,194 302,214

Transactions with owners of
the Company:

Dividends 27 – (133,250) – – – (133,250)
Share-based compensation   – – – 483 – 483
Balance at 30 June 2018  1,157,791 2,803,589 64 483 26,277 3,988,204

* In accordance with statutory requirements in China and France, each subsidiary company in these countries is required

to make appropriation of a certain percentage of its annual profit after tax to a statutory reserve until a statutory limit is
reached.

The accompanying accounting policies and explanatory notes form an integral part of the financial statements.

BOC AVIATION LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES

INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
For the period from 1 January 2019 to 30 June 2019

A7

 Note

Unaudited
1 January 2019